East High School Women’s Lacrosse Program Parent Committees.

The East High School Women’s Lacrosse Program is continuing to grow and needs the support from as many parents who are able to provide Volunteer Support during the playing season at games , with uniforms and with regard to fundraising , Taping of games and other communication skills. 

Listed Below are some of the Volunteer options. Please let us know of any special skills you have and or committees you would be willing to Volunteer for. 

	Booster Club Committee 
	Name
	phone
	e-mail

	President 
	Diana Crew
	 303-316-8800

303-887-4255 Cell
	 diana@realworld connections.com

	Fundraising
	Lois Brink
	 303- 322-8689/720-939-5194
	Lois.brink@cudenver.edu 

	Parent Rep
	Steve Larson
	 303-526-9880
	 steve@fineprint.com

	Treasurer
	Kyle Shroeder
	 303-355-3736
	 Kyle@team-ate.com

	Florida Trip
	 Kelly Murray
	 303-744-8264
	 kemurray@8254@msn.com

	Team Dinners
	Susan Napheys
	 303-322-5075
	snapheys@yahoo.com 

	Past Parent Advisors
	Bill Hayes, Denise Sanderson
	
	

	Coach
	Callie Mcritchie
	 
	 

	Fund Raising Committee
	
	
	

	Chair
	 Lois Brink
	 303-322-8689
	 Lois.brink@cudenver.edu

	Annual Golf Event (Thaw Ball Classic)
	 
	 
	 

	 Jake Gaffigan & Matthew Jones (Co-Chairs)
	Matt Jones
Jake Gaffigan
	720-331-3331 
720-641-6440
	Matt4food@mac.om 
jgsundog@msn.com

	Player Profile Book
	 
	 
	 

	______(Chair) Kelly Interim
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Kelly Murray
	 303-744-8264
	 Kemurray8254@msn.com

	 
	Steve Larson
	 303-526-9880
	 steve@fineprint.com

	 
	Carol Larson
	 ditto
	 carol@fineprint.com

	 
	Edgar Neel
	 303-388-5950
	 eneel@penberg.com

	 
	Betsy Shumaker
	 303-388-5950
	 neelschu@msn.com

	 
	 Diana Lee Crew
	 303-887-4255
	 diana@realworldconnections.com

	Clothing/Merchandise Sales
	 
	 
	 

	Lynn Hawthorne (chair)
	 Lyn Hawthorne
	 Lynn.hawthorne@gmail.com
	 303-399-6299/303-868-7180

	General Solicitations
	 
	 
	 

	______(Chair) 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 

	Florida Trip
	
	
	

	Chair 
	 Kelly Murray 
	303-744-8264 
	 Kemurray8254@msn.com

	 
	 
	 
	 

	Team Uniforms
	
	
	

	Chair
	 Shelly Dodge
Lynn Hawthoren
	sdodge@laborlawdenver.edu
lynn.hawthorne@gmail.com
	 303-722-7133
303-399-6399

	 Varsity
	 
	 
	 

	 JV
	 
	 
	 

	 C-Team
	 
	 
	 

	Team Dinners
	
	
	

	Susan Napheys (Chair) & Deborah Round
Varsity 

Team Dinner 1 March 10 Lois Brink

Parent 2

Parent 3

Team Dinner 2 April 3 Susan Napheys

Parent 2

Parent 3

Team Dinner 3 April 15 Matt Jones

Parent 2

Parent 3

JV

Monday March 10

Tuesday April 1

Thursday April 10 

C Team
Dinner 1 TBD

Dinner 2 TBD

Dinner 3 TBD


	 
	 303-322-5075S
303-936-1638 D


	 snapheys@yahoo.com
deborahrounds@msn.com


	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Team Banquet
	
	
	

	Chair 
	 Karin Crawford
	Karin Crawford [karin@waringoffice.com] 
	 

	 
	 Pinkey Sullivan 
	Pinkey.A.Sullivan@kp.org 
	303-910-9540 

	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 

	Medical Forms and Roster Help
	
	
	

	Chair
	 Judy Shlay
	303-377-8329
	 Marlay84@msn.com

	Varsity


	 
	 
	 

	JV 
	
	
	

	C Team 
	Bill Mangione
	303-519-7458
	Mangione2@msn.com

	Whitney Hamblin

Game Coordinator
	 
	 
	 whitney@postmodernco.com

	Score Keeper/Stats
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Rick Sigler
	 
	 

	Water/Oranges
	 
	 
	 

	Chair
	 Shelly Dodge
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 

	Communications
	
	
	

	(chair)
	 Diana Crew
	 
	 

	V Team Rep
	 
	 
	 

	JV Team Rep
	 
	 
	 

	C Team Rep
	 
	 
	 

	Website Person
	 
	 
	 

	Roster Help
	Whitney
	
	whitney@postmodernco.com

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Game Day Photographers & Videoographers
	
	
	

	Diana Crew would love other volunteers
	
	303-887-4255
	diana@realworldconnections.com

	
	
	
	

	Pre Season Events – Fall Ball – Winter Ball – Winter Training
	

	Chair
	 Lois Brink
	 
	  Lois.brink@cudenver.edu

	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 

	Diversity Recruitment & Neighborhood Clinics 
	
	
	

	Josi Larson (chair)?
	 
	 303-322-5853
	 josilarson@aol.com

	 
	Lois Brink
	 303-322-8689
	  Lois.brink@cudenver.edu

	 
	Matt Jones
	 303-322-8689
	 Matt4food@mac.com

	 
	Steve Larson
	 303-526-9880
	 steve@fineprint.com

	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	 


